
AAA ABC ABH AFU ALM ERE EWF FQG GAT KLG KUK LRU MFM MUM NGU NKM SEA SUC TJC TJL TKN TMA VGM VRC VWM

AAA Auburn University * 0 58 23 20 107 1 20 11 4 29 13 35 13 3 2 5 10 12 41 0 44 2 21 21 8 503 1235 732

ABC U of A at Birmingham * 78 0 5 133 58 22 6 19 15 2 31 15 23 97 27 24 3 28 40 3 51 33 40 127 34 914 274 640

ABH

University of AL Lister Hill Health 

Science Library * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 168

AFU University of Arkansas * 11 2 4 0 10 3 2 13 4 1 11 10 8 2 0 3 3 2 19 1 6 1 13 22 7 158 576 418

ALM University of Alabama * 21 5 0 16 0 3 4 7 9 3 27 11 4 6 2 4 6 30 38 2 24 0 13 13 1 249 783 534

ERE East Carolina University * 14 14 45 32 47 0 32 15 10 11 24 18 4 20 22 27 10 14 33 1 26 6 25 39 16 505 612 107

EWF Wake Forest University 72 6 2 1 18 0 0 6 4 6 11 7 2 1 84 73 3 3 16 3 3 0 33 28 23 405 683 278

FQG University of Miami * 26 11 0 18 4 42 2 0 9 2 20 16 1 8 3 9 6 5 10 4 3 4 158 44 57 462 381 81

GAT Georgia Inst of Technology 4 0 0 1 8 4 3 6 0 4 10 6 4 1 2 3 3 3 13 1 8 0 11 3 5 103 189 86

KLG University of Louisville 196 10 0 1 107 151 61 52 6 0 269 65 39 29 6 72 163 22 93 2 130 18 70 0 18 1580 423 1157

KUK University of Kentucky * 57 29 17 14 36 50 52 10 17 71 0 40 22 14 11 38 16 33 279 0 232 14 33 63 5 1153 1194 41

LRU Tulane University 37 6 0 2 36 27 37 10 2 33 71 0 17 11 0 0 12 14 99 0 57 8 19 51 8 557 645 88

MFM Mississippi State University * 52 31 1 12 37 35 56 33 11 22 59 39 0 28 66 48 27 26 66 1 63 24 134 98 37 1006 288 718

MUM University of Mississippi * 110 28 6 26 16 6 8 8 12 64 120 96 4 0 16 16 4 12 196 14 10 48 46 24 18 908 441 467

NGU University of NC at Greensboro* 108 5 5 1 7 22 9 0 1 0 7 6 0 4 0 14 0 1 16 4 13 0 11 143 21 398 462 64

NKM University of NC at Charlotte* 16 5 4 8 11 71 55 11 4 10 11 12 6 5 58 0 27 9 36 0 93 13 117 36 10 628 423 205

SEA Clemson University* 63 15 15 72 43 45 72 61 44 23 92 30 55 25 31 22 0 90 128 2 93 19 63 87 57 1247 374 873

SUC/SZR University of South Carolina * 33 6 11 48 35 13 26 26 7 6 42 43 13 37 20 17 7 0 60 2 29 25 63 67 33 669 365 304

TJC Vanderbilt University * 86 8 5 76 24 26 102 13 8 40 89 74 9 38 9 12 10 9 0 1 25 40 50 35 31 820 1681 861

TJL Vanderbilt University Law 6 6 0 0 14 18 16 0 0 5 13 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 126 0 17 0 2 8 0 238 44 194

TKN University of Tennessee * 53 13 12 37 63 11 22 20 5 8 110 42 21 44 13 15 16 35 177 2 0 32 20 64 17 852 980 128

TMA University of Memphis * 152 1 2 24 53 7 39 39 1 51 101 66 32 39 55 0 31 0 97 1 7 0 2 7 1 808 308 500 500

VGM George Mason University* 4 1 1 6 6 5 8 1 5 3 7 4 0 0 3 1 0 2 14 0 0 2 0 35 10 118 1135 1017

VRC Virginia Commonwealth * 21 7 7 21 15 43 13 4 11 22 29 7 8 16 17 12 11 6 33 0 25 10 54 0 59 451 1093 642

VWM College of William and Mary* 15 7 3 7 28 7 38 16 0 7 27 0 3 11 15 8 4 9 51 0 21 9 137 78 0 501 476 25

TOTALS 1235 274 168 576 783 612 683 381 189 423 1194 645 288 441 462 423 374 365 1681 44 980 308 1135 1093 476 15,233

16,801

AAA ABC ABH AFU ALM ERE EWF FQG GAT KLG KUK LRU MFM MUM NGU NKM SEA SUC TJC TJL TKN TMA VGM VRC VWM

AAA Auburn University * 0 78 0 11 21 14 72 26 4 196 57 37 52 110 108 16 63 33 86 6 53 152 4 21 15 1235

ABC U of A at Birmingham * 58 0 0 2 5 14 6 11 0 10 29 6 31 28 5 5 15 6 8 6 13 1 1 7 7 274

ABH

University of AL Lister Hill Health 

Science Library * 23 5 0 4 0 45 2 0 0 0 17 0 1 6 5 4 15 11 5 0 12 2 1 7 3 168

AFU University of Arkansas * 20 133 0 0 16 32 1 18 1 1 14 2 12 26 1 8 72 48 76 0 37 24 6 21 7 576

ALM University of Alabama * 107 58 0 10 0 47 18 4 8 107 36 36 37 16 7 11 43 35 24 14 63 53 6 15 28 783

ERE East Carolina University * 1 22 0 3 3 0 0 42 4 151 50 27 35 6 22 71 45 13 26 18 11 7 5 43 7 612

EWF Wake Forest University 20 6 0 2 4 32 0 2 3 61 52 37 56 8 9 55 72 26 102 16 22 39 8 13 38 683

FQG University of Miami * 11 19 0 13 7 15 6 0 6 52 10 10 33 8 0 11 61 26 13 0 20 39 1 4 16 381

GAT Georgia Inst of Technology 4 15 0 4 9 10 4 9 0 6 17 2 11 12 1 4 44 7 8 0 5 1 5 11 0 189

KLG University of Louisville 29 2 0 1 3 11 6 2 4 0 71 33 22 64 0 10 23 6 40 5 8 51 3 22 7 423

KUK University of Kentucky * 13 31 0 11 27 24 11 20 10 269 0 71 59 120 7 11 92 42 89 13 110 101 7 29 27 1194

LRU Tulane University 35 15 0 10 11 18 7 16 6 65 40 0 39 96 6 12 30 43 74 3 42 66 4 7 0 645

MFM Mississippi State University * 13 23 0 8 4 4 2 1 4 39 22 17 0 4 0 6 55 13 9 0 21 32 0 8 3 288

MUM University of Mississippi * 3 97 0 2 6 20 1 8 1 29 14 11 28 0 4 5 25 37 38 2 44 39 0 16 11 441

NGU University of NC at Greensboro 2 27 0 0 2 22 84 3 2 6 11 0 66 16 0 58 31 20 9 0 13 55 3 17 15 462

NKM University of NC at Charlotte 5 24 0 3 4 27 73 9 3 72 38 0 48 16 14 0 22 17 12 0 15 0 1 12 8 423

SEA Clemson University 10 3 0 3 6 10 3 6 3 163 16 12 27 4 0 27 0 7 10 2 16 31 0 11 4 374

SUC/SZR University of South Carolina * 12 28 0 2 30 14 3 5 3 22 33 14 26 12 1 9 90 0 9 0 35 0 2 6 9 365

TJC Vanderbilt University * 41 40 0 19 38 33 16 10 13 93 279 99 66 196 16 36 128 60 0 126 177 97 14 33 51 1681

TJL Vanderbilt University Law 0 3 0 1 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 1 14 4 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 44

TKN University of Tennessee * 44 51 0 6 24 26 3 3 8 130 232 57 63 10 13 93 93 29 25 17 0 7 0 25 21 980

TMA University of Memphis * 2 33 0 1 0 6 0 4 0 18 14 8 24 48 0 13 19 25 40 0 32 0 2 10 9 308

VGM George Mason University 21 40 0 13 13 25 33 158 11 70 33 19 134 46 11 117 63 63 50 2 20 2 0 54 137 1135

VRC Virginia Commonwealth * 21 127 0 22 13 39 28 44 3 0 63 51 98 24 143 36 87 67 35 8 64 7 35 0 78 1093

VWM College of William and Mary* 8 34 0 7 1 16 23 57 5 18 5 8 37 18 21 10 57 33 31 0 17 1 10 59 0 476

TOTALS 503 914 0 158 249 505 405 462 103 1580 1153 557 1006 908 398 628 1247 669 820 238 852 808 118 451 501 15,233 15233

* Note:  Includes RAPID ILL counts KUDZU-WIDE
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